10/12/2018 505140235

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5187000

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
FRANCESCO LUCCHESE	09/21/2018

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FIR ITALIA S.P.A.
Street Address:	VIA SANTA CROCE, 4
City:	MILANO
State/Country:	ITALY
Postal Code:	I-20122

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29666522

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)302-8998

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-302-8989

Email: ipdocket@hgcpatent.com **Correspondent Name:** HEDMAN & COSTIGAN, P.C.

Address Line 1: ONE ROCKEFELLER PLAZA, 11TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10020

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1011-D-1593
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KATHLEEN A. COSTIGAN
SIGNATURE:	/Kathleen A. Costigan/
DATE SIGNED:	10/12/2018

**Total Attachments: 1** 

505140235

source=1011D1593Assign#page1.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 047153 FRAME: 0767

Docket No. 1011-D-1593
DECLARATION FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION (37CFR1.63) FILED WITH AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37CFR1.76)
Title: MIXING TAP
As the below named inventor, I/We hereby declare that:
This declaration XX The attached application, or
is for:U.S. application or PCT application No
filed :
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me/us.
I/We believe that I/We are the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. I/We have reviewed and understand the contents of the above identified application, including the claims. I/We acknowledge the duty to disclose to the United States Patent and Trademark Office all information known to me/us to be material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR§1.56.
The entity known as FIR ITALIA S.p.A. (Assignee)
having a place of business located at: Via Santa Croce 4, I-20122 Milano - ITALY
desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest to said invention and to any Letters Patent that may be
granted in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.
In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I/We do sell, assign and transfer to said Assignee the full and exclusive right to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of any international convention or treaty from said application) and the entire right, title and interest in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and to any divisions, reissues, substitutions and continuing applications thereof.
I/We hereby authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said application to said Assignee, or its representatives, successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, I/We will communicate to said Assignee, or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me/us respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, substitutions and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.
I/We authorize my/our attorneys to insert, above, the filing date and/or Application serial number of the application to which this declaration/assignment is directed.
I/We hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.
Legal Name of Inventor(s):
Inventor Name: LUCCHESE, Francesco (Printed)  Dated: 09/21/2018

**PATENT REEL: 047153 FRAME: 0768** 

**RECORDED: 10/12/2018**